Vibration Limit Switch with Short Tube
Vibracon
LVL-M3-B
< Vibration limit switch for liquids
< Device with short tube
< Wide variety of electronic modules (e. g., relay, thyristor signal
output): the right connection for every process control system
< No calibration: quick and low-cost start up

D Switch point
Typical switch points, depending on the orientation of the device (water +23 °C (+73 °F))
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
L V L – M 3 – (1) (2) (3) (4) – (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) – (11) (12) . L
LVL-M3 Device
LVL-M3 Limit switch for liquids
(1) Type of probe
A Compact version
B Short tube version
C Tube extension
X Special version
Vibration Limit Switch with Short Tube LVL-M3-B
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
4-
04
-2
9
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
4-
04
-2
9
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 7
01
70
90
4_
en
g.
pd
f
4Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(2) Process connection, sealing surface
A Flange ASME B16.5, RF (Raised Face)
D Thread ASME B1.20.3, NPT
E Flange EN 1092-1, Form A
F Flange EN 1092-1, Form B1
J Thread EN 10226, R
K Flange HG/T20592, RF (Raised Face)
L Flange HG/T20615, RF (Raised Face)
N Thread ISO 228, G
P Flange JIS B2220, RF (Raised Face)
T Tri-Clamp ISO 2852
X Special version
(3) Process connecetion
   ASME B16.5 flanges
A31 NPS 1 inch, Cl.150, 316/316L
A41 NPS 1-1/4 inch, Cl.150, 316/316L
A42 NPS 1-1/4 inch, Cl.300, 316/316L
A51 NPS 1-1/2 inch, Cl.150, 316/316L
A61 NPS 2 inch, Cl.150, 316/316L
A62 NPS 2 inch, Cl.300, 316/316L
A81 NPS 3 inch, Cl.150, 316/316L
A82 NPS 3 inch, Cl.300, 316/316L
A91 NPS 4 inch, Cl.150, 316/316L
A92 NPS 4 inch, Cl.300, 316/316L
E35 1-1/2 inch, Cl.150, 316L
E45 2 inch, Cl.150, 316L
E55 3 inch, Cl.150, 316L
E65 1-1/2 inch, Cl.300, 316L
E75 2 inch, Cl.300, 316L
E85 3 inch, Cl.300, 316L
   EN 1092-1 flanges
D75 DN50 PN40, 316L
D95 DN80 PN40, 316L
F45 DN25 PN25/40, 316L
F51 DN32 PN6, 316L
F55 DN32 PN25/40, 316L
F61 DN40 PN6, 316L
F62 DN40 PN40, 316L
F65 DN40 PN25/40, 316L
F71 DN50 PN6, 316L
F75 DN50 PN25/40, 316L
F85 DN65 PN25/40, 316L
F93 DN80 PN10/16, 316L
F95 DN80 PN25/40, 316L
FA3 DN100 PN10/16, 316L
FA5 DN100 PN25/40, 316L
   JIS B2220 flanges
J13 10K 25A, 316L
J16 10K 40A, 316L
J17 10K 50A, 316L
   ISO 228 threads, EN 10226 threads, ASME B1.20.3 threads
G21 G3/4 inch, 316L, installation > accessory weld-in adapter
G31 1 inch, 316L
G3E 1 inch, 316L, installation > accessory weld-in adapter
G41 G3/4 inch, 316L
   Tri-Clamp ISO 2852
T51 DN25-38 (1 to 1-1/2 inch), 316L, DIN 32676 DN25/40
T61 DN40-51 (2 inch), 316L, DIN 32676 DN50
XXX Special version
(4) Sensor length, material
B Compact version, 316L
D Short tube version, 316L
F Tube extension, length L in mm, 316L, Ra < 3.2 μm/126 μinch
H Tube extension, length L in inch, 316L, Ra < 3.2 μm/126 μinch
Vibration Limit Switch with Short Tube LVL-M3-B
Re

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(4) Sensor length, material
X Special version
(5) Housing, material
A Single compartment, aluminum, coated
P Single compartment, plastic
X Special version
(6) Electrical connection
A Gland M20, plastic, IP66/68, NEMA type 4X/6P
B Gland M20, brass nickel plated, IP66/68, NEMA type 4X/6P
F Thread M20, IP66/68, NEMA type 4X/6P
G Thread G1/2, IP66/68, NEMA type 4X/6P
H Thread NPT1/2, IP66/68, NEMA type 4X/6P
I Thread NPT3/4, IP66/68, NEMA type 4X/6P
M Plug M12, IP66/67, NEMA type 4X
X Special version
(7) Application, temperature
A Process: max. 150 °C/302 °F, max. 40 bar
X Special version
(8) Surface refinement
A Standard Ra < 3.2 μm/126 μinch
X Special version
(9) Electrical output
E FEL42, 3-wire PNP, 10 V DC to 55 V DC
N FEL48, 2-wire NAMUR
W FEL44, relay DPDT, 19 V AC to 253 V AC/19 V DC to 55 V DC, contact 253 V/6 A
X Special version
(10) Display, operation
A Without display, switch
X Special version
(11) Approval
NA Version for non-hazardous area
CC CSA C/US Cl. I Div. 2 Gr.A-D
CG CSA C/US General Purpose
CH CSA C/US IS Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-D, Cl. I Zone 0, AEx/Ex ia IIC T6
CX CSA C/US XP Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-D, Cl. I Zone 1, AEx/Ex d IIC T6
E2 ATEX/IEC II 1/2G, 2G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
E3 ATEX/IEC II 1/2G, 2G Ex db IIC T6 Ga/Gb
UB UK Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
UC UK Ex db II C T6 Ga/Gb
UR Non-hazardous area and UK marking
Additional Options
(12) Service
D1 Presetting density > 0.4 g/cm3
D2 Presetting density > 0.5 g/cm3
P1 Product documentation on paper
S1 Cleaned from oil and grease (wetted parts)
S3 Adjustment switching delay according to specification
S7 PWIS free (paint-wetting impairment substances)
S8 Adjustment MIN safety circuit
XX Special version
(12) Test, certificate, declaration
DD Pressure test, internal procedure, test report
S5 Inspection certificate 3.1, EN 10204 (material certificate wetted parts)
XX Special version
(12) Additional approval
WH WHG overfill protection, leakage
Vibration Limit Switch with Short Tube LVL-M3-B
Re